

Date Provided: 14 January 2019

## Music Venues

Ref: FOI / 8360

---

### Information Request

- 1. The name and address of each music venue business registered with the Council in (a) 2010 and (b) 2017, including and identifying those open in 2010 but closed before 2017, and those not open in 2010 but opened by 2017.*
- 2. The total annual business rate paid by each music venue in (1) in (a) 2010, and (b), 2017.*

*And clarification:*

*Having looked into this further, I think the best thing would be to focus on those business whose business model it is primarily to host live music events, rather than all of those that are licensed to play live music.*

---

### Response by Lewes District Council

Lewes District Council does not have any dedicated music venues in our district.